502124908 11/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yian Zhai	11/02/2012
Andrew Joseph Poss	11/02/2012
Rajiv Ratna Singh	11/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
Internal Address:	POB 2245	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962-2245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13674177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177209601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-455-2062

Email: PatentServices-US@Honeywell.com

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL/BANNER Patent Services

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2245

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017408.00159 - H0032444
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest V. Linek - Reg. No. 29822

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029278 FRAME: 0325 CH \$40.00 13

502124908

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

X has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

PROCESS FOR MAKING CIS-1-CHLORO-3,3,3-TRIFLUOROPROPENE

	, and assigned U.S.	Application No :
application for Letters Patent (ssigned Property" shall mean the "Application"), (ii) the invent	(i) the above-identified United States tion disclosed in the Application, (iii) any the foregoing or claiming priority to the
AND WHEREAS, Honeywe	ell International Inc., a Delaware 5, Morristown, N.J. 07962-2245 erred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desir	corporation having a place of business at it, its successors and assigns (hereinafter rous of acquiring the entire right, title, and
hereby acknowledged, ASSIGN ASSIGNEE the entire right, title	IOR does hereby irrevocably and and interest in and to the Assig Patents to issue said Letters Pa	, the receipt and sufficiency of which are d unconditionally assign and transfer unto gned Property, and hereby authorizes and atent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and
AND ASSIGNOR FURTHE	RMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE	i, or anyone it may properly designate, to illing date and application number of said
AND ASSIGNOR AGREE remuneration, but at no expensadministrators will provide all relegal protection that ASSIGNEE any and all papers desired by Property, the perfecting of title in This instrument is executed.	se to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGN easonable assistance to obtain, need desires to obtain or assert for the ASSIGNEE for the filing and gon ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing and by, and shall be binding upon the uses and purposes above	luest of ASSIGNEE, and without further IOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or naintain, and assert the fullest measure of he Assigned Property, including executing granting of patent rights in the Assigned any rights in the Assigned Property. On ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, set forth and referred to and shall inure to
If any provision of this assi interpreted to accomplish the o	anment is held by any court to b	be unenforceable, such provision shall be on to the fullest extent allowed by law and ffect.
EXECUTED as of the date((s) set forth below:	Date: <i>!!/0ン/み</i> >/2
Yian Zhai		
U.S. Provisional Application No.	filed	(Rev.05/14/2009)

PATENT REEL: 029278 FRAME: 0326 Honeywell Docket No. H0032444-4511

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below: Apeliew Joseph Poss	Date: <u>((/82/20/2</u>
1 Gazin Patra Fry	Date:
Rajiv Ratna Singh	

U.S. Provisional Application No. ______ filed ______

(Rev.05/14/2009)